
INTERNATIONAL FORUM
T E A C H I N G  A R C H I T E C T U R E

Thursday, June 26th

09:00	 Final Reviews

Symposium Teaching Architecture

20:00	 Welcoming address
	 Bernd Rudolf
	 Dean Faculty of
	 Architecture and Urbanism
	 Bauhaus-Universität Weimar

20:15	 Alberto Campo Baeza
	 Madrid, Spain

Friday, June 27th

09:15	 Welcoming address
	 Karl Beucke
	 President
	 Bauhaus-Universität Weimar

09:30	 Karl-Heinz Schmitz
	 Weimar, Germany

10:00	 Ferruccio Izzo
	 Naples, Italy

10:30	 András Pálffy
	 Vienna, Austria

11:00	 coffee break

11:30	 Peter Cody
	 Dublin, Ireland

12:00	 Arno Lederer 
	 Stuttgart, Germany

12:30	 Nicola di Battista
	 Milan, Italy

13:00	 lunch break

14:30	 Zegeye Cherenet
	 Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

15:00	 Jörg Springer
	 Weimar, Germany

Saturday, June 28th

09:30	 Johnny Rodger
	 Glasgow, United Kingdom

10:00	 Gerard Reinmuth
	 Sydney, Australia

10:30	 coffee break

11:00	 Alexander Schwarz
	 Berlin, Germany

11:30	 Hansjörg Göritz
	 Knoxville, USA

12:00	 José Mario Gutierrez Marquez
	 Weimar, Germany

12:30	 closing words

13:00	 lunch break

15:00	 Van-de-Velde Walk

Bauhaus Open 2014 is supported by
Tutorien-, Lehr-, Kreativ- and Ideenfonds
of the Bauhaus-Universität Weimar
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June 26th » June 28th

SYMPOSIUM

Alberto Campo Baeza
Escuela técnica superior de arquitectura de Madrid, Spain

Nicola di Battista
Domus Magazine, Milan, Italy

Zegeye Cherenet
Addis Ababa University, Ethiopia

Peter Cody
University College Dublin, Ireland

Hansjörg Göritz
University of Tennessee, Knoxville, USA

Ferruccio Izzo
Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II, Italy

Arno Lederer 
Universität Stuttgart, Germany

José Mario Gutierrez Marquez
Bauhaus-Universität Weimar, Germany

András Pálffy
Technische Universität Wien, Austria

Gerard Reinmuth
University of Technology Sydney, Australia I Terroir

Johnny Rodger
The Mackintosh School of Architecture Glasgow, United Kingdom

Karl-Heinz Schmitz
Bauhaus-Universität Weimar, Germany

Alexander Schwarz
David Chipperfield Architects, Berlin, Germany

Jörg Springer
Bauhaus-Universität Weimar, Germany

EXHIBITION

University College Dublin
Prof. Peter Cody

The Mackintosh School of Architecture Glasgow
Prof. Christopher Platt

University of Strathclyde Glasgow
Prof. David Hasson

Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II
Prof. Ferruccio Izzo

Universität Stuttgart
Prof. Arno Lederer

Bauhaus-Universität Weimar
Prof. Michael Loudon . Prof. Karl-Heinz Schmitz

Technische Universität Wien
Prof.  András Pálffy

Over the past five years several European 

universities have collaborated on five joint design 

projects focusing on different regions and cities 

in Europe. Each project was introduced by one 

of the contributing universities using the format 

of a symposium. The hosting university gave 

intensive insights both into the architectural 

programme and the architectural characteristics 

of a specific place. Each school was afforded the 

opportunity of contributing by delineating its 

design attitude and methods. Exhibitions and 

publications followed.

The Bauhaus-Universität Weimar will show some 

of the best student projects thereby reflecting 

on architectural teaching and collaborative 

projects.

In times of waning cultural differences and 

increasing global similarities we will ask to what 

extent architectural teaching and design are 

driven by attitude, method and an understanding 

of place.

TEACHING ARCHITECTURE

contact & organisation

Bauhaus-Universität Weimar
Faculty of Architecture and Urbanism
Prof. Karl-Heinz Schmitz
Gabriela Oroz

Geschwister Scholl-Straße 8
99423 Weimar

phone: + 49 (0) 3643 58 31 15
gabriela.oroz@uni-weimar.de

www.uni-weimar.de/architektur/bauhausopen

Main Building » Oberlichtsaal


